Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □□□

102272318

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Aprons Unlimited, Inc.    U - 30 - 22     Individual(s)   Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Signature Holdings, Inc.  Internal  Address:
General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Massachusetts  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 125 Perkins Avenue  City: Brockton State: MA Zip: 02302  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 05/04/2000	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2126780
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lisa Perusse Billone	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Lisa Perusse Billone	<u>Biefone</u> 10/25/2002 gnature Date

11/01/2002 GTON11 00000171 2126780

01\ FC:8521

40.00 0

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0502** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aprons Unlimited, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 560 Oak Street, Brockton, MA 02405 (the "Assignor"), has used the trademark (the "Mark") identified on the Annex hereto; and

WHEREAS, Signature Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts having a place of business at c/o William Pellegrini, 260 Whiting Pond Road, Fairfield, CT 06430 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all registrations of the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

Nothing contained in this Assignment of Trademark shall be deemed to enlarge, modify or alter in any way the representations and warranties or the rights and remedies of the Assignor and Assignee with respect to each other which are set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this day of May, 2000, to be effective as of May 1, 2000.

APRONS UNLIMITED, INC.

By: Title: PRESIDED!

The foregoing assignment of the Mark and the registrations thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the day and year hereinabove set forth.

SIGNATURE HOLDINGS, INC.

Title: President

-1-

GSDocs-865475-4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0503

## <u>ANNEX</u>

Trademark or Service Mark

SIGNATURE APPAREL

Registrations

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.

Registration Date

2,126,780

01/06/1998

on R

-2-

GSDocs-865475-4

**RECORDED: 10/30/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0504